# piñata

# PINATA PAY PROMOTION TERMS

Last updated: October 9, 2023

## **1. PROMOTION PERIOD**

The Piñata Pay \$20 Back Promotion ("Promotion") starts on October 9, 2023 at 12:00:00 AM US Eastern Time and ends on October 31, 2024 at 11:59:59 PM US Eastern Time ("Promotion Period").

#### 2. ELIGIBILITY

The Promotion is available only to legal residents of the contiguous United States (excluding Alaska and Hawaii), 18 years of age or older. Employees of Piñata are not eligible to participate. Limited to one person per month per rental unit. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. This Promotion is subject to all applicable United States federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

## **3. REGISTRATION & PAYMENT REQUIRED**

This Promotion is valid only for persons who open a Piñata Pay account during the Promotion Period and pay their rent to a participating property manager on time with their Piñata Pay account via ACH during the Promotion Period. Limited to \$20 cash back per rental unit for up to 12 months (or up to a total of \$240 per rental unit). For Piñata Pay and Piñata Points terms and conditions, visit <u>https://www.pinata.ai/terms-of-service</u>, which are subject to change. DON'T use Piñata Pay debit card to pay rent. Fees may apply to payment of rent with Piñata Pay; Piñata is not responsible for the payment of any fees. Not applicable to prior payments of rent; not valid with other offers.

#### 4. GENERAL

The Promotion is not transferable. All federal, state, and other tax liabilities arising from the Promotion are solely the responsibility of the recipient of the Promotion. Piñata reserves the right to cancel this Promotion at any time in its sole discretion or substitute another promotion in its place.

Piñata Global is a financial technology company and is not a bank. Banking services provided by Pacific West Bank; Member FDIC. Your funds are FDIC insured up to \$250,000 through Pacific West Bank; Member FDIC.

The Piñata Pay Visa® Debit Card is issued by Pacific West Bank pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc. and may be used anywhere Visa debit cards are accepted.